

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 280 Friday 15 June 2018 By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Secretary to the Department of Economic Development, Jobs, Transport and Resources, being the project authority appointed in accordance with the **Major Transport Projects Facilitation Act 2009** for an approved project, being the West Gate Tunnel Project, declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the part of the land described as Lot 1 on Plan of Subdivision 641253T being the land contained in Certificate of Title Volume 09854 Folio 084, comprising an area of 72.8 m², shown as Parcel 81 on Survey Plan SP23778:

The interest in fee simple of the registered proprietor Laostir Pty Limited (ACN 081 580 556) and all other interests in the land.

Published with the authority of the Secretary to the Department of Economic Development, Jobs, Transport and Resources.

For and on behalf of the Secretary to the

Department of Economic Development, Jobs, Transport and Resources

Signed TIM CULLINAN

Name Tim Cullinan Director, Transport Property Department of Economic Development, Jobs, Transport and Resources Dated 15 June 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Secretary to the Department of Economic Development, Jobs, Transport and Resources, being the project authority appointed in accordance with the **Major Transport Projects Facilitation Act 2009** for an approved project, being the West Gate Tunnel Project, declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the part of the land described as Lot 2 on PS213057X being the land contained in Certificate of Title Volume 09855 Folio 597, comprising an area of 99.5 m², shown as Parcel 21 on Survey Plan SP23775:

The interest in fee simple of the registered proprietor Cawley Investments 2 Pty Ltd (ACN 612 390 057) and all other interests in the land.

Published with the authority of the Secretary to the Department of Economic Development, Jobs, Transport and Resources.

For and on behalf of the Secretary to the

Department of Economic Development, Jobs, Transport and Resources

Signed TIM CULLINAN

Name Tim Cullinan

Director, Transport Property

Department of Economic Development, Jobs, Transport and Resources

Dated 15 June 2018

SPECIAL

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Secretary to the Department of Economic Development, Jobs, Transport and Resources, being the project authority appointed in accordance with the Major Transport Projects Facilitation Act 2009 for an approved project, being the West Gate Tunnel Project, declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the part of the land described as Lot 32 on PS213273R being the land contained in Certificate of Title Volume 09854 Folio 092, comprising an area of 26.2 m², shown as Parcels 41 and 42 on Survey Plan SP23776:

The interest in fee simple of the registered proprietor GM Property Group Syndication Pty Ltd (ACN 160 628 900) and all other interests in the land.

Published with the authority of the Secretary to the Department of Economic Development, Jobs, Transport and Resources.

For and on behalf of the Secretary to the

Department of Economic Development, Jobs, Transport and Resources

Signed TIM CULLINAN

Name Tim Cullinan Director, Transport Property Department of Economic Development, Jobs, Transport and Resources Dated 15 June 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Secretary to the Department of Economic Development, Jobs, Transport and Resources, being the project authority appointed in accordance with the Major Transport Projects Facilitation Act 2009 for an approved project, being the West Gate Tunnel Project, declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the part of the land described as Lot 2 on Plan of Subdivision 641253T being the land contained in Certificate of Title Volume 09854 Folio 093, comprising an area of 99 m², shown as Parcel 61 on Survey Plan SP23777:

The interest in fee simple of the registered proprietor Brooklink Ptv Ltd (ACN 615 406 132) and all other interests in the land.

Published with the authority of the Secretary to the Department of Economic Development, Jobs, Transport and Resources.

For and on behalf of the Secretary to the

Department of Economic Development, Jobs, Transport and Resources

Signed TIM CULLINAN

Name Tim Cullinan Director, Transport Property Department of Economic Development, Jobs, Transport and Resources

Dated 15 June 2018 This page was left blank intentionally

bluestar * PRINT

The *Victoria Government Gazette* is published by Blue Star Print with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2018

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street Melbourne 3002 Victoria Australia

How To Order

	Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Ground Floor, Building 8, 658 Church Street, Richmond 3121 DX 106 Melbourne
Ċ	Telephone Fax	(03) 8523 4601 (03) 9600 0478
FAX	email	gazette@bluestargroup.com.au

Price Code A